suspension of said licensee’s alcohol license in addition to any other penalty which may be 
levied pursuant to Chapter 6 of this Code.  

Sec. 26-359. Limitation on number of licenses. 

(a) No license shall be issued for a vape shop unless the number of active vape shop licenses 
is less than one license per two thousand five hundred (2,500) people residing within the 
corporate limits of the City of Dalton according to the most recent United States 
Decennial Census. 

21

(b) Notwithstanding any other provision of this section, any business which operates as a 
vape shop at the time of enactment of this article may apply for and be granted a vape